

















Sample Size: 2103 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st March 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total |Con | Lab Lib UKIP | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59| 60+ |[ABC1| C2DE
Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 2103 |579[610 152 | 172|638 | 515 | 417 [1020] 1083 | 250 | 532 [ 719 | 601 |1199| 904

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Freezing the assets held in the West of all Russians
linked to the Russian government, until there is a
settlement of the issue of the Crimea’

Support 42 47 47 46 37 | 45 41 47 | 49 35 46 33 44 44 | 45 36
Oppose 26 25 26 25 38|26 27 25| 29 23 18 26 26 29 26 26
Don't know 33 28 27 29 25|29 32 27| 22 42 35 42 30 27 29 38

Confiscating permanently the assets held in the West of
all Russians linked to the Russian government

Support 23 25 27 22 30|26 23 24| 29 18 27 20 24 23 26 19
Oppose 41 43 42 46 45| 39 42 46 | 47 35 31 39 43 45 | 43 38
Don't know 36 32 30 33 25|35 34 30| 24 a7 42 41 33 32 30 42

Expelling children of Russians linked to the Russian
government from Western schools and universities

Support 13 14 15 11 17| 15 12 13 | 17 8 9 12 16 11 13 12
Oppose 60 61 60 67 60 )60 60 66 | 63 56 55 57 58 66 63 55
Don't know 28 25 25 23 24|26 28 22 | 19 36 36 31 26 23 23 33

Taking the same actions against Russia's President
Putin, freezing his assets and limiting his foreign travel,
that we have taken against Zimbabwe's President

Mugabe'
Support 44 45 50 48 44| 45 45 50 50 37 48 38 45 45 47 40
Oppose 25 27 25 24 32|26 28 22 29 21 17 23 26 28 26 23
Don't know 31 28 25 28 24129 27 28 21 41 35 39 28 27 27 37

Taking military action to defend the Ukraine if Russia
attempts to seize any more of the Ukraine

Support 16 18 23 21 10| 16 16 19 | 20 13 29 22 15 8 17 16
Oppose 56 63 56 56 68| 63 59 56 | 61 52 31 43 61 72 59 53
Don't know 27 20 22 24 22|21 25 25 | 19 35 39 35 24 19 24 31

Taking military action to force the Russians to leave the
Crimea if other measures fail to persuade them to leave

Support 9 6 14 12 5 6 8 8 9 8 18 12 7 4 7 10
Oppose 65 72 66 64 75|71 67 72| 73 58 43 50 72 79 69 59
Don't know 26 22 20 25 20)|23 25 21| 18 34 39 37 22 17 23 31
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Region Household Income
Rest of | Midlands / Under | £25,000- | £40,000- | £Over
Total | London | "go i | wates | Nt | Scotland | ooc 000 | £30,000 | £59,009 | £60,000
2103 269 683 450 517 183 672 436 274 200
% % % % % % % % % %
42 40 41 39 42 48 39 41 50 45
26 30 28 23 23 26 26 27 24 35
33 30 30 37 35 27 35 33 26 20
23 20 23 23 24 26 21 22 28 28
41 49 42 41 36 41 39 42 46 52
36 31 35 36 40 33 40 35 26 21
13 13 12 12 14 12 12 12 14 15
60 62 62 60 52 67 58 58 66 69
28 25 26 28 33 21 30 30 20 16
44 42 44 43 43 47 41 44 52 49
25 29 26 23 25 23 24 25 24 32
31 29 30 34 32 30 35 31 24 19
16 21 17 13 18 12 16 16 17 20
56 51 60 58 52 60 57 53 62 62
27 28 24 29 30 28 27 31 20 18
9 10 8 9 9 6 10 9 10 5
65 63 67 64 63 68 62 64 72 73
26 27 25 27 28 27 28 28 18 22
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YouGov Weighting Data What the world thinks

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 94 126
Male 25 to 39 185 265
Male 40 to 59 434 355
Male 60 + 291 273
Female 18 to 24 129 124
Female 25 to 39 244 267
Female 40 to 59 439 364
Female 60 + 287 328
Region
North England 489 517
Midlands 298 345
1 197 202
London 293 269
South England 473 482
Wales 170 105
Scotland 183 183
Social Grade
AB 781 589
C1 577 610
C2 331 442
DE 414 463
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 382 336
Sun/ Star 214 494
Mirror / Record 152 210
Guardian / Independent 142 95
FT / Times / Telegraph 150 200
Other Paper 317 242
No Paper 746 526
Political Party Identification
Labour 717 673
Conservative 543 589
Liberal Democrat 192 231
SNP/Plaid Cymru 59 36
Others 120 48
None/ DK 472 526

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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